it prudent to encourage self-haul of refuse or yard waste to City recycling and disposal stations by waiving the disposal 
fee for a limited period.

H. 1. Effective through December 31, 2006, Tt he Seattle Housing Authority shall be charged at the rate of Fifty-five 
Dollars ($55) Fifty-six Dollars and Sixty-five Cents ($56.65) per ton for the disposal of up to five thousand eight 
hundred (5,800) tons per calendar year of refuse that is deposited at City recycling and disposal stations. If the actual 
tons delivered in a calendar year exceed this maximum, Seattle Housing Authority shall be charged the per ton rate for 
refuse set forth in subsection A of this section for the additional tons.

[...]

122262.htm[1/26/2016 1:00:01 PM]

2. Effective January 1, 2003 January 1, 2007, the Seattle Housing Authority shall be charged at the rate of Fifty-six
Dollars and Sixty-five Cents ($56.65) Sixty Two Dollars and Seventy Cents ($62.70) per ton for the disposal of up to
five thousand eight hundred (5,800) tons per calendar year of refuse that is deposited at City recycling and disposal 
stations. If the actual tons delivered in a calendar year exceed this maximum, Seattle Housing Authority shall be 
charged the per ton rate for refuse set forth in subsection A of this section for the additional tons.

[...]

directed by the City to the Argo Yard or its successor facility for transport and disposal shall be Sixty-six Dollars and
Eighty-five Cents ($66.85) Sixty Seven Dollars ($67) per ton with a minimum charge of One Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy-one Dollars and Twenty-five Cents ($1,671.25) One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No 
Cents ($1,675.00). .

B. A hauler depositing waste at the Argo Yard or its successor receiving facility shall be subject to an hourly shipping 
container rental charge if any shipping container supplied for transport and disposal of waste is detained by the hauler 
more than twenty-four (24) hours.